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| SPECIAL PERMIT NOTES:

THE SUBJECT PROPERTY |S SERVED BY PUBLIC WATER AND SERER.
THERE 1S NO WATER WELL OR SEPTI SYSTEM IN USE.

STORM WATER MAMAGEMENT: ON SITE BEST MANAGL 'EN™ PRACTICES SHALL BE PROVIDED WITH
BIO RETENTION SUWUALE WITH THE APPROVAL OF DPW ¢ ES IN THE PROXIMITY OF YARD INLET 2 S.E. CORNER).
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THERE ARE NO GRAVES ON THE SITE (TO THE KNWLEDGE OF THE OWNER, ARCHITECT AND SURVEYOR. A
THE EXISTING VEGETATION WILL NOT BE REDUCED OR ALTERED. THE PROPOSED ADDITION REPLACES AN Q%Q\Q
ASPHALT PARKING LOT. THEREFORE NO EVM'S ARE REQUIRED AND IT IS REQUESTED THAT THE EVM'S BE WAIVED. © NS
THERE ARE NO TRAILS ON THE SITE. ;r @ /
V. P
THE PROPERTY IS NOT IN A FLOOD PLAIN. v\é%oo /
THE PROPERTY IS NOT IN AN OVERLAY DISTRICT. “T y
THE PLAYGROUND EQUIPMENT WILL BE RELOCATED FROM ITS CURRENT SOUTHEAST LOCATION TO THE NORTHUEST FIELD AS SHOUWN. / §
THE FENCE AROUND THE PLAYGROUND UWILL BE LOWERED TO A MAXIMUM OF 4' HIGH AND RELOCTED WITH THE PLAYGROUND. ’ ’
A UNIFORM RIGHT-OF-WAY OF 45 FROM THE CENTERLINE OF SOUTH KINGS HIGHWAY FOR THE FULL LENGTH OF THE PROPERTY ALONG ~
SOUTH KINGS HIGHWAY WILL BE DEDICATED AS REQUIRED. LOT 3 \
A DRIVEWAY ENTRANCE FROM SOUTH KINGS HIGHWAY TO LOT | WILL BE CLOSED AS REQUIRED. K\>f\>;>f§&»<\>/<\<>2§%:\}§}:;pg, \\
QT LT LN LA By o
. THERE ARE CURRENTLY GOOD SIGHT LINES FOR ENTRANCE ONTO SOUTH KINGS HIGHWAY. THIS WILL RE MAINTAINED. '5\2‘535‘“&K<;§<>?§'*§\§7>f'§"§5é\%’f}%§'&?' *\\
. :>, AN x\’( / X XX /\ 4 SN ’< :\ \\"i\/\’x \‘ ‘/ T s -~
. A LANDSCAPE BUFFER WILL BE PROVIDED ALONG ST. MARKS COURT. A\\*fz\',f?;jz’;i;{a;;jjé t;f\fa\--\ \
FOUNDATION PLANTINGS WILL ALSO BE PROVIDED FOR THE PROPOSED ADDITION. IS INCECRINY N ——. .
v "\.- .
. THE PROPERTY DELINEATED HEREON IS SHOWN ON THE FAIRFAX COUNTY TAX ASSMENT MAP AS: ~—— >
PARCEL 92-2-0024-1 (LOT I, ST. MARKS) ZONED R-3 > .
PARCEL 92-2-00I-1 (ADJOINING VACANT LAND ZONED R-| < = 5
LAND AREA: . . Qr : 5 % /
PARCEL 92-2-0024-1 (4482 SF 4849 Q¥ LoT 2 e > ;
PARCEL 92-2-00|-] 38,822 SF 0.8912 Lo g =
TOTALS 03504 SF 2374 ACRES . - /\Q\Q QUSRS SN ©3 = '
SO (lv.\",«" /.“_{\,-\ \\ PN « \i i & ’
. FAR = 25 x LOT AREA (4482 SF = 1)1l SF ALLOWABLE BUILDING AREA NG OO LI NS oS R e, | “{} 5 - o
© "\XY/V‘\Q\’>\/“<"’>‘ DTN T DR ST 4 oF CoT g Her v Agea s e o X
EXISTING BULDING AREA = 7L00 SF SICSISSHOAONAOS AN ACTNES ¥ | oo r o
PROPOSED BUILDING AREA = 2900 SF BNDS NN X [ E A S s N b <§£ /
TOTAL BUILDING AREA EXISTING AND PROPOSED = I|I500 SF —] 4"’&*!5%%(#5{% i \ 3 o
(LESS THAN THE 14,71 SF ALLOWABLE BUILDING AREA) ] - 2\ . .
; {10 sETBACK! i ; < m/
S e ¥ P L o = |
e : LoTi ;4\ (& 2 f
; TAX MAP ‘32—32-—0?26—!
l 1 STACES 30" SETBACK-+—> /
x> _é.,a,sj% : B SEE NOTE 2 (LOW AREA AROUND YARD INLET 2)
O e APPLICANT WAL ! 4 YARD INLET 32 IS THE LOUEST ELEVATICN ON LOT |
% : e IPROYIDE : ALL STORM WATER FRON CONSSTRUCTION WILL
Q\B XY \ FEOUNDATION * ﬁ v ot FLOW TO YARD INLET 3
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;r = <«»\> 7 7 sPAcEs L Af" - ALONG ‘SAINT MARKS COURT (SEE NOTE 155
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FWATER METER™ /)

ORDINANCE" (II-10&6 MINIMUM REQUIRED SFPACES
FOR OTHER USES) = | PARKING SPACE PER 4 SEATS
IN THE PRINCIPAL PLACE OF WORSHIP.

O e T e FYORANT _ WORSHIP SPACE CAPACITY = 240 SEATS.
A S RSy i et S WATER VALVE T 240/4=L0 PARKING SPACES REQUIRED
ot WATER Lme PN —F & e — Y Y Y AN S S—EDGE OF PAVEMENT = | T WATER LINE
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ENTRANCE UWILL BE REMOVE FENCE t PLAYGROUND
WOODSTONE REMOVED [S2E8 NoTE I WOODSTONE EQUIPMENT (SEE NOTE 9 /
SECTION 2 THERE IS CURRENTLY GOOD SECTION 2 : ;o s
AND WEST ALONG SOUTH 1] <P 00l 051
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SEE DEVELOPMENT CONDITIONS
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3424 Mansfield Road, Falls Church, VA 22041-1498

SCALE

THIS SITE PLAN WAS PREPARED FROM A

FIELD RUN SURVEY BY ALEXANDRIA SURVEY.S
OCTOBER 27, 1999,

TOPOGRAPHIC SURVEY = ONE FOOT INTERVALS
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